
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016386-2021 

Tender

FRAMEWORK FOR THE PROVISION OF CARE
PACKAGES FOR CHILDREN'S CONTINUING CARE

NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CLINICAL COMMISSIONING GROUP

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016386

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c774  

Published 13 July 2021, 3:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CLINICAL COMMISSIONING GROUP

120 The Broadway

London

SW19 1RH

Contact

Maria Amariei

Email

maria_amariei@nhs.net

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016386-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016386-2021
mailto:maria_amariei@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://swlondonccg.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38744&B=NHSSBS

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38744&B=NHSSBS

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://swlondonccg.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38744&B=NHSSBS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38744&B=NHSSBS


Page 3 to 7

FRAMEWORK FOR THE PROVISION OF CARE PACKAGES FOR CHILDREN'S CONTINUING
CARE

Reference number

FRAMEWORK SWL CCG_45292

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Service provision will require Individual, bespoke Community Packages of Care for
Children and Young People aged 0 – 18 years with Continuing Care Needs to enable Children
and Young People to be cared for in their home.

Care packages will encompass a broad spectrum of requirements, ranging from non-complex
to more challenging complex cases including for example:

- Care packages involving care plans developed by a qualified RSCN/RN Children’s Nurse
where there are low-level decision-making requirements. Care packages would have clinical
oversight from the RSCN/RN Children’s Nurse.

- Care packages involving a more enhanced degree of decision making and responsiveness
beyond following a plan of care provided by an RSCN/RN Children’s Nurse,

- Care packages requiring qualified nursing support (following risk assessment undertaken
by the clinical team and the Commissioner’s Complex and Continuing care team.

ITT Document 2 - SERVICE SPECIFICATION & OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £210,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Procurement is for a bespoke Framework For The Provision Of Care Packages For
Children's Continuing Care.

The Procurement Process seeks to be inclusive and to set up the Framework Agreement for a
number of 5 years.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £210,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

60

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Procurement Process seeks to be inclusive and to set up the Framework Agreement for a
number of 5 years.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

This procurement is for 85100000_Health services and therefore this falls within the scope
of Schedule 3 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (the “Regulations”).

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

16 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

This Procurement is for a bespoke Framework For The Provision Of Care Packages For
Children's Continuing Care.

The Procurement Process seeks to be inclusive and to set up the Framework Agreement for a
number of 5 years.

During this time the Contracting Authority (NHS South West London Clinical Commissioning
Group) reserves the right, at any time, to reopen the Framework to procurement with the
purpose of maximising the capacity of providers.

This Framework invites Providers to propose their rates of pay which will be used in a
competitive approach to ensure value for money, whilst also supporting providers to have
prices in place which are sustainable to their businesses for these type of care services and
care packages including complex care packages for children of 0-18 years of age. (For more
details, please see Specification Documentation part of - ITT Document 2 - Service
Specification & Other Relevant Information).

The expectation is for SWL CCG to have Care Packages through this framework worth of up
to £14,000,000 per year, but also reserving the right that this framework may be opened up
to other contracting authorities, hence the potential value of £210,000,000.

For Additional information regarding this Procurement please see:

• ITT Document1 - INVITATION TO TENDER: BIDDER INSTRUCTIONS

• ITT Document 2 - SERVICE SPECIFICATION & OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

• ITT Document 3 - QUESTIONNAIRES, STATEMENTS & DECLARATIONS

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Improvement



Page 7 to 7

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS Improvement

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

NHS Improvement

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-10T21:03:57+0100
	TCPDF




